-			Doc	ket No.: AD-224J
(Rev. 6-93)	09-07-20	00	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Nev. 6-53) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y	Patent and Trademark Offi
P08/REV02			•	8.91.00
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of .	10145115	53	the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a		f receiving party(ies):
Adrian Paul Brokaw				
		Name:	Analog Devic	ces, Inc.
		Internal	Address:	о.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street A	Address: Thr	ee Technology Way
-				······································
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u></u>		
Other		City: <u>N</u>	orwood	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02062</u>
Execution Date: 8-4-00		Additional	name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umbers(s) <sup>.</sup>			
If this document is being filed together		the executi	ion date of the	e application is: 8-4-00
	with a new application,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В	. Patent No.(s	s)
			N	9642432
			0	9 498 9 56
	Additional numbers attact	ned?	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total n	umber of appl	lications and patents involved:
Name: Iandiorio & Teska				
	7. Tot		e (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:				excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		I A	horizod to be	charged to depesit esserunt
				charged to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		8 Donoci	t account num	bher:
		o. Dehosi		
		09-0002	2	
City: Waltham State:	<u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02451</u>			
09/07/2000 MTHAI1 00000090 09642432	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SP	ACE	
<b>(A. Biella</b> ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	f the foregoing informa	ntion is true	and correct a	nd any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.		30 100		
Jason D. Shanske	1020	n Hon	spe	8/21/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sh	Signatu eet, attachm		Date
	- gee mouning out of off			PATENT
			<b>DEEL</b> .	011038 ERAME: 0460

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Adrian Paul Brokaw, residing at 81 Macon Road,

Burlington, MA 01803-2328, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Analog Devices,

Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology

Way, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the

Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and

improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date

herewith entitled

## HIGH GAIN AMPLIFIER WITH RAIL TO RAIL RANGE AND

## FREOUENCY COMPENSATION

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Wilmington, MA

this <u>4</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000.

drian Paul Brokaw

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of ESSEX

Before me this 4 day of August, 2000, personally appeared Adrian Paul Brokaw, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein con



Notary Public My commission expires: 10/13/06

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0461

	Docket No.: AD-224J				
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Po6/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	<b>• • •</b>	<b>•</b> •			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adrian Paul Brokaw	2. Name and address of				
	Name: Analog Device	es, Inc.			
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🖾 No				
		64.			
3. Nature of conveyance:		009/			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: Thre				
Security Agreement     Change of	of Name				
_					
Other	City: <u>Norwood</u>	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02062</u>			
Execution Date: 8-4-00	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	:				
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the	application is: 8-4-00			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	B. 1 dioint 10.(0)				
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Iandiorio &amp; Teska</li> </ul>	ence 6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		cess or insufficiency should be			
	credited or debited	d to deposit account			
	L Authorized to be c	charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account numb	per:			
	09-0002				
City: Waltham State: MA ZI	P: 02451				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	Denn ille als	8/21/00			
Jason D. Shanske	HODON MANANA				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	uding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	PATENT			
<b>RECORDED: 08/21/2000</b>	REEL ·	011038 FRAME: 0462			